



Lee Neighbourhood Plan Adoption Statement

In accordance with Regulation 20 of The Neighbourhood Planning (General) regulations 2012 (as amended), this statement hereby gives notice that on 9th April 2024, as the result of a Neighbourhood Planning referendum on the Lee Neighbourhood Plan, the London Borough of Lewisham (LBL) and Royal Borough of Greenwich (RBG) adopted the Lee Neighbourhood Plan for the designated neighbourhood area.

The Lee Neighbourhood Area was formally designated on the 13th January 2016 and the 26th January 2016 respectively.

This statement confirms that the Lee Neighbourhood Plan has legal effect as part of both authorities statutory Development Plan for the designated area. Development proposals located within the designated area will therefore be determined in accordance with the Development Plan unless material considerations indicate otherwise.

In accordance with the Regulations*, the following documents have been made available:

- The Lee Neighbourhood Plan
- Basic Conditions Statement
- Consultation Statement
- Strategic Environmental Statement

Documents can be viewed:

• On the following websites:

Lewisham Council <u>https://lewisham.gov.uk/myservices/planning/policy/neighbourhood-plans/lee-neighbourhood-forum-and-area</u>

Greenwich Council <u>https://www.royalgreenwich.gov.uk/info/200191/planning_policy_and_strategy/</u><u>1620/neighbourhood_planning/3</u>

^{i*} Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012; Environmental Assessment of Plans and Programmes Regulations 2004; Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended)

i